Schedule of Rates & Charges

EFFECTIVE FROM 1 JULY 2024



All rates listed are indicative rates only, including concessional GST and are subject to review by Gladstone Ports Corporation if circumstances arise.

Live on Board Concessional Rates

Live on Board (LOB) fee of \$110 inc GST per month for agreements equal to 6 months or longer.

MONO - HULL MARINA BERTH with concessional GST applied

| BERTH | DAILY With Concession | WEEKLY With Concession | MONTHLY With Concession | 6 MONTHLY With Concession & LOB Fee | ANNUAL PAID MONTHLY With Concession & LOB Fee | Total Payable Annual Paid Monthly With Concession & LOB Fee | ANNUAL PRE-PAID With Concession & LOB Fee |
|-------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|
| 8M | \$44.12 | \$260.87 | \$864.14 | \$4,493.34 | \$707.81 | \$8,493.72 | \$7,823.30 |
| 10M | \$48.91 | \$287.73 | \$959.09 | \$4,931.65 | \$763.44 | \$9,161.28 | \$8,440.00 |
| 12M | \$54.67 | \$320.34 | \$1,092.40 | \$5,591.50 | \$866.06 | \$10,392.72 | \$9,565.97 |
| 15M | \$70.97 | \$422.96 | \$1,438.64 | \$7,124.13 | \$1,100.08 | \$13,200.96 | \$12,126.75 |
| 18M | \$77.69 | \$463.24 | \$1,582.50 | \$8,347.93 | \$1,289.98 | \$15,479.76 | \$14,178.24 |
| 20M | \$89.20 | \$539.97 | \$1,814.60 | \$9,448.96 | \$1,458.78 | \$17,505.36 | \$16,023.53 |
| 27M | \$125.64 | \$750.01 | \$2,580.91 | \$13,258.47 | \$2,037.11 | \$24,445.32 | \$22,344.90 |
| >27M | \$5.95 p/metre p/day | \$38.17 p/metre p/day | \$127.85 p/metre p/month | \$585.33 p/metre p/6 months .+ Monthly LOB Fee | \$92.36 p/metre p/month .+ Monthly LOB Fee | \$1,108.32 p/metre p/year .+ Monthly LOB Fee | \$981.05 p/metre p/year .+ Monthly LOB Fee |

MULTI - HULL MARINA BERTH with concessional GST applied

| BERTH | DAILY With Concession | WEEKLY With Concession | MONTHLY With Concession | 6 MONTHLY With Concession & LOB Fee | ANNUAL PAID MONTHLY With Concession & LOB Fee | Total Payable Annual Paid Monthly With Concession & LOB Fee | ANNUAL PRE-PAID With Concession & LOB Fee |
|-------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|
| 10M | \$59.46 | \$353.90 | \$1,195.99 | \$5,909.92 | \$926.48 | \$11,117.76 | \$10,233.50 |
| 12M | \$66.18 | \$396.10 | \$1,389.72 | \$6,739.53 | \$1,056.92 | \$12,683.04 | \$11,635.69 |
| 15M | \$86.32 | \$521.75 | \$1,657.31 | \$8,624.15 | \$1,348.48 | \$16,181.76 | \$14,815.08 |
| 18M | \$96.87 | \$579.29 | \$1,996.83 | \$10,130.88 | \$1,585.38 | \$19,024.56 | \$17,405.58 |
| 20M | \$109.34 | \$663.69 | \$2,297.98 | \$10,972.00 | \$1,715.81 | \$20,589.72 | \$18,831.75 |
| 27M | \$160.17 | \$950.46 | \$3,275.30 | \$16,142.46 | \$2,521.45 | \$30,257.40 | \$27,615.10 |
| >27M | \$6.52 p/metre p/day | \$42.39 p/metre p/day | \$148.08 p/metre p/month | \$715.48 p/metre p/6 months .+ Monthly LOB Fee | \$117.30 p/metre p/month .+ Monthly LOB Fee | \$1,407.60 p/metre p/year .+ Monthly LOB Fee | \$1,237.04 p/metre p/year .+ Monthly LOB Fee |

[·] All fees subject to review and annual increases.

Gladstone Marina

Schedule ofRates & Charges

EFFECTIVE FROM 1 JULY 2024



Live on Board (LOB) Concessional Rates and Information

The Gladstone Ports Corporation (GPC), Gladstone Marina welcomes a limited number of permanent live aboard residents in the Marina. All LOB stays greater than 1 month in duration must ensure a written "Application to Live on Board" is completed.

With consideration of all Marina users and to ensure resident's safety and security a signed acknowledgement of the Marina rules is required.

Please note LOB is only available in the Marina – not applicable for swing moorings and pile moorings in Auckland Creek.

Fees charged for Marina berths to be used by vessels that are **occupied as a residence** are eligible for the concessional rate of GST from day 28.

This means that from the day that LOB is granted and LOB Application approved Days 1 to 27 attracts 10% GST; remaining days attracting the concessional rate of 5.5% GST.

A signed Berthing and Mooring Deed is a requirement of berthing.